Notice of Determination			Appendix D	
To	Office of Planning and Reseau U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>Clear Creek CSD</u> Address: <u>P. O Box 833</u> Westwood, CA 96137 Contact: Nocolette Moroney, General Manager Phone: (530) 256-3096	
	County Clerk County of: Lassen Address: 220 South Lassen Susanville, CA 96130	Street	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	·		Contact: Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearir	ghouse): 2021060051	
Pro	ject Title: Clear Creek Comn	nunity Services District W	ater System Improvement Project	
Pro	ject Applicant: Clear Creek C	Community Services Distr	ict	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Lassen County northeas	t of Lake Almanor, near Hwy 147 and 3rd St	
Pro	ject Description:			
spa • R • R	order to upgrade the system t acing, and alleviate distributio ehabilitation of the existing sp ehabilitation and replacement onstruction of a new pump st	n-system water quality pro pring house. t of the supply pipe.	ow, hydrant oblems, the District is proposing the following.	
This	s is to advise that the <u>Clkear</u>	Creek Community Servic Lead Agency or Re		
	(date)		e following determinations regarding the above	
dac	cribed project			

described project.

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- ENDORSED A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQ4
- 3. Mitigation measures [ were D were not] made a condition of the approval of the project
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was us was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Y CLERK This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approvar, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

462-895 Clear Creek Drive, Westwood, CA 96137

Signature (Public Agency): <u>Micolette</u>	MACONCLET, itle: General Manager, CCCSD
Date: September 2, 2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. 3

JULIE BUSTAMANTE LASSEN COUNTY CLE

SEP